Premium GOLD 21" REEL

PARTS LISTING
REF |PART NO. QTY|DESCRIPTION REF|PART NO. QTY|DESCRIPTION
1 6250-201910 1 |21" Reel Assembly 21 [6017-201901 | 2 |Hub Cap
F 6150-201901 2 |Dust Cover 22 |6043-201901 | 2 |Bearing Retainer
2 6155-201901 2 |Reel Bearing 23 |6239-201920 | 1 (Rear Spacer
4 |6078-201901 2 |Shaft Trap 24 |6250-201920 | 1 |Cutter Bar Assembly
5 6131-201901 2 |Pinion Retaining Ring | 25 [6214-201901 | 2 |Short Taper Bolt
6 6CB-13 2 |Axle Retaining Ring 26 |6214-201920 | 2 |Long Taper Bolt
7 6115-201901 2 |Pawl 27 |6FW-16 2 |Axle Washer
8 6239-201901 1 |Torsion Tube 28 |M12-125 2 |Vib Bolt
9 6014-201910 2 |Step Bushing 29 |6137-201902 | 3 |Roller
10 |6004-201912 1 |Side Plate RH 30 |6014-201903 | 4 |Washer
11 |6004-201911 1 |Side Plate LH 31 |6124-201901 | 2 |Roller Axle Spacer
12 |6236-201915 2 |Nut M8-1.25LN 32 |6021-201001 | 2 |Roller Bracket
13 |6014-201901 2 |Washer 33 |CBM835 2 |Carriage Bolt
14 |6111-201910 2 |Axle 34 |H516NYNFN 2 [Nut
15 |6124-201902 4 |Wheel Bushing 35 |6111-201902 | 1 |Roller Shaft
16 |6017-201520 1 |Gear Housing RH 36 (6115-201902 | 2 |Cotter Pin
17 |6017-201521 1 |Gear Housing LH 37 |6236-201910 | 2 [Nut M10-1.00 LN
18 |6073-201901L 1 |Pinion Gear LH 38 [6191-201902 | 2 |Adjustment Assem.
19 |6073-201901R 1 |Pinion Gear RH 39 |6FW-M8 2 |Washer
20 |[6137-201901 2 |Wheel Assembly 21" | 40 |6236-201915 | 2 |Nut M8-1.25LN

OIL REELS AFTER EACH USE TO PREVENT RUST AND TO LUBRICATE CUTTING BLADES. USE LIGHT OIL, SUCH

AS WD-40




